
Whole school  
attendance percentage  
for week ending: 
4th March 2016 
 

London 98.08 Carmarthen 99.29 
Edinburgh 94.80 Lancaster 98.00 
Cambridge 96.15 Keele 96.84 
Leeds 93.08 Durham 98.64 

Norwich 100 York 94.78 
Bristol 99.09 Exeter 99.52 

Warwick 97.86 Oxford 96.84 
 

WELL DONE Norwich KS1 & Exeter KS2 CLASS 

FOR BEST ATTENDANCE THIS WEEK  
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99.52% 

Diary Dates 
 
Futures Fair – Friday 18th March 
End of term – Thursday 24th March 
Summer Term begins - Monday 11th April 
Bank Holiday Monday – 2nd May 
Y6 SATs Week – 9th -13th May 
Fitness Week – 23rd-27th May (to include 
Mini-Marathon) 
Half term – 30th May-3rd June inclusive 
Sports Day – Wednesday 15th June 
Theatre Club production of The Lion King: 
Dress rehearsal – Wednesday 22nd June pm 
Performance 1 – Thursday 23rd June 6pm 
Performance 2 – Friday 24th June 6pm 
Friday 1st July – Reports home 
End of term - Wednesday 20th July  

 

Excellent Work Assemblies – Summer Term 
2016 @ 2.30pm 

 
Friday 15th April - Year 6 

Friday 22nd April - Year 5 

Friday 29th April - Year 4 

Friday 6th May - Year 3 

Friday 13th May - No Assembly SATS week 

Friday 20th May - Year 2 

Friday 27th May - Year 1 

Friday 10th June - Year R 

Friday 17th June - Reserve Sports Day 

Friday 24th June - Nursery 

 
 
 

The Travelling Book Fair 

 

 
The Travelling Book Fair is in school from Monday 14th 

March to Wednesday 16th March between 3:00 and 

3:45 pm.  It will be held in the school library and there 

will be lots of new titles to choose from. Children are able 

to use their book tokens from World Book Day towards 

any purchases. 

Annual General Meeting of the Friends of Nelson Academy 

 

This will be held on Friday 18th March in the school Hall at 7.30pm. Please contact the FNA with any 

suggestions you have for anything you wish to raise on the Agenda or any suggestions you have for 

the next year's plans. The Chairperson and Treasurer will be giving their annual report and you can find 

out what we have been up to. This is also your chance to vote on the committee. Posts available are 

Chairperson, Secretary and Treasurer. If you wish to nominate anyone please forward their name to the 

school office and make sure they attend the meeting. Everyone is welcome to the meeting , which will 

be kept as short as possible! There will also be a Quiz Night - see school bags for ticket info. 
 

We have had some enquiries as to the clubs which run in 

and after school.  There are lots of clubs running but most 

of these are currently full.  Should spaces become 

available we will make you aware via the weekly 

newsletter.  There are currently spaces available in the 

following clubs: 

  

Key Stage 1 Film Club with Mrs Wilson – Friday lunch time 

– In Bristol Class 

Key Stage 2 Film Club with Miss Airdrie – Friday lunch 

time – In Carmarthen Class 

Key Stage 1 Drop in and Draw with Mrs Sek - Wednesday 

lunch time – In Edinburgh Class 
 

http://nelsonacademy.co.uk/

